TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900667938

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Hapoalim B.M.		12/30/2021	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JR LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	1333 Broadway
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3486990	JUDITH RIPKA		
Registration Number:	6096611	JUDITH RIPKA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007340-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - JR Licensing(21590612.1) (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900674501 REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0391 source=Trademark Release - JR Licensing(21590612.1) (002)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - JR Licensing(21590612.1) (002)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2021, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2021, at Reel 7292, Frame 0001, JR LICENSING, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank Hapoalim B.M., as Administrative Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 30, 2021.

BANK HAPOALIM B.M., as Administrative Agent

By: Barry S. Renow
Name: Barry Renow

Title: FVP

Joseph Barbuzza

Name: Joseph Barbuzza

Title:

VP

21590612.1 220846-10005

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

1. TRADEMARKS

1. TRADEN	. TRADEMARKS						
Mark	Country	Owner	Registration	Registration	International	Status	
			No. (Application No.)	Date (Application Date)	Class + Goods/Servic es		
JUDITH RIPKA	USA - (US)	Judith Ripka Berk	3,486,990	08/19/2008	14: karat gold jewelry, diamonds, pearls, precious and semi-precious gemstones and precious metals, namely, platinum	Registered* Renewal due 08/19/2027 – 08/19/2028	
JUDITH RIPKA	USA - (US)	JR Licensing, LLC	6096611	7/7/2020	20: table tops; furniture; home décor, namely, decorative pillows, mirrors, picture frames; bedding, namely, pillows and cushions 21: bath products, namely, toothbrush holders, soap dispensers; holiday ornaments of ceramic and porcelain; kitchen and household utensils in the nature of serving dishes, plates, drinking glasses; ceramic and porcelain figurines	Registered Section 8 Due 7/7/2025- 7/7/2026	
					24: bedding, namely, blankets, bed sheets, duvet covers, bed covers, bed skirts; bed		

21590612.1 220846-10005

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No. (Application No.)	Date	International Class + Goods/Servic es	Status
					linens, table linens, bath towels, bath linen	

21590612.1 220846-10005

RECORDED: 01/06/2022